506219854 08/25/2020

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6266597

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ABHISHEK ANANT DIXIT	09/25/2017
TODD WILLIAM MARTIN	10/30/2017
ANSHU A. PRADHAN	09/25/2017
FABIAN STRONG	10/10/2017
ROBERT T. ROZBICKI	09/28/2017

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	VIEW, INC.
Street Address:	195 SOUTH MILPITAS BOULEVARD
City:	MILPITAS
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	95035

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number			
Application Number:	16947841			

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (510)663-0920

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 5106630920

Email: assignments@wavsip.com

Correspondent Name: WEAVER AUSTIN VILLENEUVE & SAMPSON LLP

Address Line 1: P. O. BOX 70250

Address Line 4: OAKLAND, CALIFORNIA 94612-0250

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	VIEWP036X2D1
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	DHARTI SHAH
SIGNATURE:	/Dharti Shah/
DATE SIGNED:	08/25/2020

Total Attachments: 6

source=VIEWP036X2_Assignment_Signed#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 053590 FRAME: 0414

506219854

source=VIEWP036X2_Assignment_Signed#page2.tif
source=VIEWP036X2_Assignment_Signed#page3.tif
source=VIEWP036X2_Assignment_Signed#page4.tif
source=VIEWP036X2_Assignment_Signed#page5.tif
source=VIEWP036X2_Assignment_Signed#page6.tif

PATENT REEL: 053590 FRAME: 0415

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

Whereas I, an undersigned named inventor, possess the right, title and interest for and in the Invention(s) as set forth in the patent application entitled: THIN-FILM DEVICES AND FABRICATION (Atty. Docket No. VIEWP036X2), and

FABRICATION (Atty. Docket No. VIEWP036X2), and

(1) for which I have executed a U.S. patent application;

AND/OR

(2) the same having been filed on June 23, 2017 as Application No. 15/539,650;

(3) which is a U.S. Provisional Patent Application filed on (______) as Application No.

in connection with which I hereby authorize and request the assignee's attorneys associated with Customer Number 022434 to insert within the foregoing parentheses the filing date and/or Application No. of said application when known.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, I, an undersigned named inventor, hereby:

- 1) Sell, assign and transfer to View, Inc., a Delaware corporation having a place of business at 195 South Milpitas Boulevard, Milpitas, California 95035 ("ASSIGNEE"), the entire right, title and interest, including the right to claim priority, in the above-referenced application including any and all improvements and inventions disclosed therein, and in U.S. and foreign applications based upon, and U.S. and foreign patents granted upon, the above-referenced application.
- 2) Authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patents resulting from said application or any division, continuation, substitute, renewal, re-examination or reissue thereof to the ASSIGNEE.
- 3) Agree to execute all papers and documents and, entirely at the ASSIGNEE's expense, perform any acts which are reasonably necessary in connection with the prosecution of said application, as well as any derivative applications thereof, foreign applications based thereon, and/or the enforcement of patents resulting from such applications.
- 4) Agree that the terms, covenants and conditions of this assignment shall inure to the benefit of the ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and other legal representative, and shall be binding upon the named inventor, as well as the named inventor's heirs, legal representatives and assigns.
- 5) Warrant and represent that I have not entered, and will not enter into any assignment, contract, or understanding that conflicts with this assignment.

Signed on the date indicated beside my signature.

Assign US Patent Application (Notary)

Attorney Docket No. VIEWP036X2 Date: 09/25/2017 1) Signature: Typed Name: Abhishek Anant Dixit Per California Civil Code sections 1189 and 1195 and California Government Code section 8202: A California notary public or other officer completing this certificate verifies only the identity of the individual who signed the document to which this certificate is attached, and not the truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document. State of Millinian County of De Sata On Gof 27, 2017 before me, Bris. Weisel, Notary Public, personally appeared Albished Pro-J . who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he she/they executed the same in his her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument. I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of ____________________ that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct. WITNESS my hand and official seal.

> PATENT REEL: 053590 FRAME: 0417

ID No. 116151

*00°.						
Attom	ey Docket No. VII	EWP036X2				
2)	Signature: Typed Name:	Tödd William Marti		Date:	Ost 30, 2	017
			<u>NOTARY</u>			
A Ca	lifornia notary public (ections 1189 and 1195 and or other officer completing is certificate is attached, a	g this certificate verifies	only the identity of the		
State	or Califo	enia	1			
		8) ss.			
Coun	ty of <u>Sant</u>	a Clara)			
perso	On <u>October</u> nally appeared	<u>პბ, ეი(7</u> before m	e,Amy	M.W. Garci	A. Notar	y Public,
horse	ohtimisa.	Table	Marin		.,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	
subsc his/he	ribed to the with er/their authoriz	basis of satisfactor hin instrument and ed capacity(ies), and ty upon behalf of v	acknowledged to	o me that he/she/ /their signature(s	they executed th) on the instrum	e same in ent the
I certi foreg	ify under PENA oing paragraph	LTY OF PERJUR	Y under the laws	of the State of [A Large that t	he
WIT	NESS my hand	and official seal.		₂₀ 200		<u></u>
					AMY M. W. I Notary Public - Senta Ciara	- California 🛮 👸

3)	ney Docket No. VI Signature: Typed Name:	Ahshu A. Pradhan	>		Date: 2/	25/17
			<u>NOTAE</u>	<u>XX</u>		
AC	alifornia notary public	ections 1189 and 1195 a or other officer complet is certificate is attached	ting this certificate veri	fies only the iden	tity of the individual	
State	of <u>Miss-as</u>	. 10.)		A	
Cour	nty of <u>P</u> e	5,4,) s	S.		
	On 5/1/2	(, 201) before Ake	me, Brisa Problem	byscut		, Notary Public
subs his/d	cribed to the wit ter/their authoriz	basis of satisfacts hin instrument ar ted capacity(ies), ty upon behalf of	nd acknowledge and that by high	d to me that her/their sign	he/she/they ex nature(s) on th	ecuted the same e instrument the
I cer	tify under PENA zoing paragraph	ALTY OF PERJU	JRY under the la	iws of the St	ate of <u>/45</u>	that the
20206	hood one 22AK	and official seal.				
`	INDESS HEY HARD					

Attorr	ney Docket No. VI	EWP036X2	1		
4)	Signature: Typed Name:	Fabian Strong	Nº	Date:	10/10/17
			<u>NOTARY</u>		
A Ca	difornia notary public	or other officer complet	nd California Governmeni ing this certificate verifies , and not the truthfuiness	only the identity of the ir	
State	or <u>Calife</u>	rnia	}		
) SS.		
Coun	ty of <u></u>	ta clar	<u> </u>		
perso	<u>اما کا کا</u> nally appeared		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		.`*, Notary Public
	3 2 3 2	Fab	lian Itro.	^ 2	****
	3	7 6 % / 6 M			, wh
subsc his/he	ribed to the wit cr/their authoriz	hin instrument an ed capacity(ies),		o me that he/she/tl /their signature(s)	ney executed the same in on the instrument the
		ALTY OF PERJU	RY under the law:	s of the State of \subseteq	ά (. ko-min that the
WIT	NESS my hand	and official seal.			AMY M. W. GARCIA Notary Public - California
Signa	ture	4 4 46			Santa Clara County Commission # 2182166 dy Comm. Explires Feb 3, 2021

Attorne	ey Docket No. VII	EWP036X2				
5)	Signature: Typed Name:	Robert F. Rhatheki	. 8	Dat	e: <u>4 28 </u>	<u>1</u> 7
			NOTARY			
A Call the di	fornia notary public i ocument to which th	ections 1189 and 1195 and Calif or other officer completing this is certificate is attached, and no	certificate verifies o	only the identity of th		igned
State o	of <u>Califor</u>	<u> Nia</u>				
Count	y of <u>Santo</u>	i Clara				
person	On <u>Setta to</u> ally appeared	<u>×/ 28, 2017</u> before me, _	Amy	M. W. Era / Ci	<u>a</u> , N	lotary Public,
	* * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * *	Cobert 1	. Ruz 61	CAA		
subscr his/her	ibed to the with /their authoriz	basis of satisfactory ev hin instrument and ack ed capacity(ies), and th ty upon behalf of whic	inowledged to hat by his/her/	me that he/sho their signature	e/they execut (s) on the ins	ed the same in trument the
I certif forego	y under PENA ing paragraph	LTY OF PERJURY u is true and correct.	inder the laws	of the State of	California 1	bat the
WITN	ESS my hand o	and official seal.		Sections		hadhadhadhadhadhaf
Signat	ure <u>A</u> A	<u> </u>		16	Notary Publi Santa Cla Commissio	N, GARCIA ic – California Na County on 8 2182166 pires Feb 3, 2021

Assign US Patent Application (Notary)

RECORDED: 08/25/2020

PATENT REEL: 053590 FRAME: 0421